~Two-thirds of annual paid adds churn within the first twelve

months. Greater than twelve-month customers become much

stickier and churn at an average of ~1.45% per month

16

$46  $50

$92
$101

Q2 2020 Q2 2021 YTD Q2   2020 YTD Q2   2021

$81  $88

$162
$174

Q2
2020

Q2
2021

YTD Q2
2020

YTD Q2
2021

$46  $47

$91  $93

Q2
2020

Q2
2021

YTD Q2
2020

YTD Q2
2021

$35
$41

$71
$82

Q2
2020

Q2
2021

YTD Q2
2020

YTD Q2
2021

2021 Year to Date Highlights

HighlightsCorporate PF Revenue SoHo PF Revenue Total PF Revenue

PF Adj. EBITDA

✓Gross Margin 83%

✓ 2021 estimated PF. Adj.
EBITDA $202mm at mid-point

✓PF. Adj EBITDA has grown
slightly above revenue
reflecting operating leverage
in the business

✓PF Corp. rev. grew high teens
YTD YoY driven by
momentum in Healthcare

✓SoHo has hit inflection point
growing low single digits YTD
YoY

✓Consolidated revenue has
grown 8%

19%

16%

1%

2%

9%

8%

YoY Growth

9%

9%

Note: Unaudited pro forma adjusted for separation. Year to date refers to the six month period ended June 30 of the applicable period.17

Twelve Months Ended Last Twelve Months
December 31, June 30,

(Unaudited, $ in 000's) 2020 2020 2021 2021

Total revenues: $330,764 $161,615 $174,279 $343,428

Adjusted non-GAAP Cost of revenues 53,520 26,131 28,712 56,101

Adjusted non-GAAP Gross profit $277,244 $135,484 $145,567 $287,327

Adjusted non-GAAP operating expenses:

Total adjusted non-GAAP operating expenses (1) 89,755 45,494 47,762 92,023

Adjusted non-GAAP income from operations $187,489 $89,990 $97,805 $195,304

Interest expense, net (51,250) (25,625) (25,465) (51,090)

Adjusted non-GAAP other income (expense), net (2) (4,116) 1,380 556 (4,940)

Adjusted non-GAAP income before income taxes $132,123 $65,745 $72,897 $139,274

Income tax expense (benefit) (3) 31,709 15,779 17,495 33,426

Adjusted non-GAAP Net income $100,413 $49,966 $55,401 $105,848

June 30,
Six Months Ended

Pro Forma Non-GAAP Net Income

(1) Includes $9MM public company costs.
(2) Excludes impact of $35.6M of currency exchange gains related to on-shored IP and trademarks previously held in Ireland.  Including the effect of the 2020 Fx gain of $35.6M, net income

would have been $127M and $133M for December 31, 2020 and LTM 6/30/21, respectively.
(3) Assumes a 24% cash income tax rate. 18

Consensus Statement of Operations (All measures pro forma for the transaction)

Long-Term Financial Targets

5% – 9%
Revenue
Growth

50% – 55%
PF Adj. EBITDA

Margin(1)

~$100mm
Excess Levered Free
Cash Flow per Year(1)

(1) We are not able to estimate pro forma net income or pro forma operating cash flow on a forward-looking basis without unreasonable efforts due to the variability and complexity with respect
to the charges excluded from these non-GAAP measures; in particular, the variability with respect to costs related to the transaction, standalone expenses, and the assumption of previously
unallocated overhead costs. 19

Experienced Senior Management Team

Jeffrey Sullivan
CTO

Donna Tomasino
CRO, Enterprise

Bret Love
SVP, Inside Sales and Service

John Nebergall
COO

Scott Turicchi
CEO

Vithya Aubee
General Counsel

Lynn Johnson
Global HR Leader

20

Appendix

Twelve Months Ended Last Twelve Months

December 31, June 30,

(Unaudited, $ in 000's) 2020 2020 2021 2021

Cost of revenues $53,950 $26,265 $28,815 $56,499
Plus:

Share based compensation (203) (99) (99) (203)
Amortization (226) (35) (4) (196)

Adjusted non-GAAP cost of revenues $53,520 $26,131 $28,712 $56,101

Operating expense $97,464 $49,306 $51,341 $99,500
Plus:

Share based compensation (1,283) (834) (665) (1,114)
Amortization (6,427) (2,978) (2,389) (5,838)
Acquisition-related integration costs -- -- (525) (525)

Adjusted non-GAAP operating expense $89,755 $45,494 $47,762 $92,023

Other income (expense), net $31,537 $1,380 $556 $30,713
Plus:

Currency exchange gain related to on-shored IP (35,653) -- -- (35,653)
Adjusted non-GAAP other income (expense), net ($4,116) $1,380 $556 ($4,940)

Net Income $122,339 $45,508 $59,968 $136,799
Plus:

Share based compensation 1,486 934 764 1,317
Amortization 6,653 3,013 2,393 6,033
Acquisition-related integration costs -- -- 525 525
Currency exchange gain related to on-shored IP (35,653) -- -- (35,653)
Income tax effect from non-GAAP items 5,588 512 (8,250) (3,173)

Adjusted non-GAAP net income $100,413 $49,966 $55,401 $105,848

Six Months Ended

June 30,

Pro Forma GAAP Net Income

Note: Please see following slide for footnotes.
22

Consensus Reconciliation of GAAP to Adjusted Non-GAAP Financial Measures

(1)

(2)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

Pro Forma GAAP Net Income Footnotes

23

To supplement its condensed consolidated financial statements, which are prepared and presented in accordance with US GAAP, the Company uses the following Non-GAAP financial

measures: Adjusted non-GAAP cost of revenues, Adjusted non-GAAP operating expenses, Adjusted non-GAAP Interest Expense, Adjusted non-GAAP Other Income (Expense), Adjusted non-